UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAFAYETTE DIVISION

IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-50740 CHAPTER 11
IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE AVOYELLES, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-80584 CHAPTER 11
IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE OAKDALE, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-50742 CHAPTER 11
IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE WINN, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-50743 CHAPTER 11

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR ALL NOTICES

Please take notice that Bradley L. Drell and the law firm of GOLD, WEEMS, BRUSER,

SUES & RUNDELL (A Professional Law Corporation), has been retained as attorneys for SHELTON PROPERTY WEST COURT DIVISION, LLC in the above referenced proceeding, and the undersigned, pursuant to Section 1109(B) of the United States Bankruptcy Code and Rule 2002 of the Bankruptcy rules, requests that all filings or other matters distributed or circulated to any creditor, party in interest or committee, and all disclosure statements and plans of reorganization proposed by any part, be given to and served upon the following:

Bradley L. Drell, Attorney at Law GOLD, WEEMS, BRUSER, SUES & RUNDELL P. O. Box 6118 Alexandria, LA 71307-6118 Telephone: (318) 445-6471 Fax: (318) 445-6476 Email: bdrell@goldweems.com Alexandria, Louisiana, this 9th day of June, 2016.

Respectfully submitted:

GOLD, WEEMS, BRUSER, SUES & RUNDELL

By: /s/Bradley L. Drell Bradley L. Drell (La. Bar Roll #24387) P. O. Box 6118 Alexandria, LA 71307-6118 Telephone: (318) 445-6471 Facsimile: (318) 445-6476 ATTORNEYS FOR SHELTON PROPERTY WEST COURT DIVISION, LLC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAFAYETTE DIVISION

IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-50740 CHAPTER 11
IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE AVOYELLES, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-80584 CHAPTER 11
IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE OAKDALE, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-50742 CHAPTER 11
IN RE: PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE WINN, LLC DEBTOR	CASE NO. 16-50743 CHAPTER 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Appearance and Request for Notices has been

mailed to:

- 1) Office of the United States Trustee, 300 Fannin St., Suite 3196, Shreveport, Louisiana 71101;
- 2) Barbara B. Parsons, Steffes, Vingiello & McKenzie, LLC, 13702 Coursey Blvd., Bldg. 3, Baton Rouge, LA 70817; and
- William E. Steffes, Steffes, Vingiello & McKenzie, LLC, 13702 Coursey Blvd., Bldg. 3, Baton Rouge, LA 70817,

via United States mail, this 9th day of June, 2016.

/s/ Bradley L. Drell OF COUNSEL